



Art Walk 2024 Artist Interest Form

This agreement is made between the **Artist(s)**, whose name appears below, and the **City of Auburn**, a municipal corporation.

Artist Name:			
Phone:			
Email:			
Website/Social Media:			
Artist Bio:	Include in email with .jpg photos		
Select Art Walk Date:	June-July or	Aug-Sept	Either
Deadline to apply for the	show is May 1st Up to 10 artists will	he selected for the	luno-luly

Deadline to apply for the show is May 1st. Up to 10 artists will be selected for the June-July block, and 10 for the August-September time frame. Artists may only participate during one block of time.

Initial Terms of the Agreement. Artist agrees to the following conditions:

- Artists will email this completed form, bio, and (5-10) high resolution .JPG images of work proposed to be hung in a local business to: <u>AuburnCaArt@gmail.com</u> attention Mary Pivetti, Art Walk
- Artwork must be original, framed, and available for display.
- Upon notification that your artwork has been approved for the Art Walk, a payment of \$15 will be paid to the **City of Auburn** and sent to the City of Auburn, 1225 Lincoln Way, Auburn, CA 95603.
- Upon receipt of your \$15, you will be asked to fill out the following Artist Agreement
- Sold art will be left hanging until the end of the show. Artist handles all sales.
- No commission will be paid on any sales of exhibited work.
- Artist will agree to participate in the Artist Reception on either June 7 or August 2nd, 5-8pm.
- For complete details, check our FAQ's
- You will assume risk of loss or damage to your artwork. Reasonable security will be provided during the entire time the works are displayed.
- You will agree to hold harmless and indemnify the City of Auburn, including its officers, agents, and employees, from and against all claims, demands, damages, or costs arising from property damage to the artwork and from any bodily injury connected with or arising from the display of such artwork.

I agree to the foregoing Terms and am interested in participating in Art Walk 2024.

Artist Signature:

Auburn Arts Commission, City Hall 1225 Lincoln Way, Auburn, CA 95603 Questions? Contact Mary Pivetti (661) 204-6569 <u>https://www.auburnca.art/artwalk</u> <u>AuburnCaArt@gmail.com</u>